

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয় কলকারখানা ও প্রতিষ্ঠান পরিদর্শন অধিদপ্তর

"সুস্থ শ্রমিক, শোতন কর্মপরিবেশ; াড়ে জুলবে স্মার্ট বাংলাদেশ"

ক্যাপ পর্ববেষ্ফণের তথ্য

কারখানার নাম	তামান্না এ্যাপাবেলস লিঃ
ঠিকানা	52/B, Nasirabad I/A, Baizid, Chattogram
কারখানার কোড	CHT176
কালার কোড	

মূল্যায়নের ধরণ:	: अशि भूना।सन	পর্ববেষ্ফণের তারিখ: 🕒
১. পর্যবেষ্ণণ		
	cation– All doors in egress route The exit do curity type doors and do not open in the dire	
১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম		
2.2. YI 1434		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation type door, which swing outward and in the cashould not constrict the width of the corrido	direction of travel. Swinging of the door
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্শানার কার্শক্রম		
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মপ্তাহ	
চূডান্ড সময়সীমা	-	
সংশো ধি ত সময়সীমা	?&-∘P-≤∘≤≤	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি	
ম্ন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Collapsible and slidi found in both of the exits at 1st floor. 15-03 sliding type non-rated steel doors have not outward swinging type doors from both the Same as before. On 20.01.2021: Still found of	-2020 (CVV-2): Collapsible and been replaced yet by side hinged exits located at 1st floor. 21.10.2020:

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Location – All doors in egress route The egress route exit doors are collapsible security type doors and there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in opening/closing.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
	from the side they serve without the use of a key.
<u>সুপারিশের</u>	
<u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কার্খানার	
<u>কাৰ্যক্ৰম</u>	
<u> অগ্রাখিকার</u>	৬ সম্ভাহ
চুডান্ড	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত বিশ্ব বিশ্	76-0P-5055
<u>সমশ্রসীমা</u>	
অগ্রগতির	শুরু হ্রানি
অবস্থা	
	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Collapsible and sliding type non-rated steel doors with
	locking features are found in both of the exits at 1st floor. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2):
মন্তব্য	Locking features have not been removed yet from collapsible and sliding type
	non-rated steel doors, which are located at both the exits of 1st floor. 21.10.2020.
	Same as before. On 20.01.2021: Didnt remove locking device from all exit door.

৷. প্ ^ব বিষ্কণ		
পরিদর্শন Location– All stairs Handrail is not provided on both side of the staircase, only one s পর্যবেষ্কণ is provided.	ide	
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি		

).১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
I-CDI <i-v-n-n-< th=""><th>Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.</th></i-v-n-n-<>	Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্যানার কার্যক্রম		
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চুডান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	_	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	%€-0₽-5055	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান	
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Handrails are available on both sides of the staircases but the height is found 0.8m which is inadequate. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Handrails have been installed on both sides of the staircases but the height is found only 0.8m, which is inadequate. 21.10.2020: Same as before. On 20.01.2021: Handrails height size is 0.8m which is lower than standard.	

8	৪. পর্যবেক্ষণ	
	পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ডণ	Location – All floor Collapsible security type doors are installed, which are without self closing type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire rated self-closing door. (Also require fire rated door at the floor occupied by other tenants)
	ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

	Dear in stain should be authored appring aide against all stains and also in a second all stains.
	Doors in stair should be outward opening, side–swing, self closing, non–lockable 1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at the floor occupied by other tenants)
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
<u> অগ্রাখিকার</u>	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	\$€-0B-₹0₹₹
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Collapsible non-rated steel doors are found with both of the exit stair at all floors. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Collapsible non-rated steel doors have not been replaced by fire rated doors from both of the exit stair at all floors. 21.10.2020: Same as before. On 20.01.2021: Still found collapsible gate & non rated steel door.

	Location – Stair – 02 Stair – 2 is finished at ground floor and finally discharge outside via an unprotected corridor, which need to provide fire separated corridor ground floor production process.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	১. কার্যক্রম	
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire rating separated corridor with 1.5 hrs. fire rated door at ground floor.	
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র		
কারখানার কার্বক্রম		
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চূডান্ড সময়সীমা	-	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	2€-0₽-5055	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰ্যনি	
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Design and drawing of fire protective construction and separation with evacuation layout approved from DIFE is not available in the factory. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Design and drawing of fire protective construction and separation with evacuation layout has not been submitted to DIFE for approval yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Design drawing not submitted in dife.	

	Location – Stair – 02 Stair – 2 is finished at ground floor and finally discharge outside via an unprotected corridor, which need to provide fire separated corridor ground floor production process.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

.১. কাৰ্শক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to any designated refuge area which requires 2 hour fire rated construction with 1.5 hrs. fire rated door at ground floor for fire separated corridor.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	08-05-2029
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): The corridor is found adjacent to other factory production area named AL BARAKA Accessories, which is not fire separated by fire rated construction. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): The Discharge from stair-02 meets a corridor before reaching area of refuge. This corridor is adjacent to other factory production area named M/s Sufi Dyeing and Accessories Industries at ground floor which is not fire separated by fire rated construction and opening protective. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: They are not taking any action regarding this cap.

পরিদর্শন	Location – Generator room Final evacuation route of building is not protected with fire
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	rated construction at generator room, which is located adjacent to final exit.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located adjacent to final exit.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	%-0B-2033
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্য়নি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Design and drawing of fire protective construction and separation with evacuation layout approved from DIFE is not available in the factory. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Design and drawing of fire protective construction and separation with evacuation layout has not been submitted to DIFE for approva yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Design drawing not submitted in dife.

পরিদর্শন	Location – Generator room Final evacuation route of building is not protected with fire
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	rated construction at generator room , which is located adjacent to final exit.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

	Milhin Consorbe Busside A house five wated beginning with C house five wated doors
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors a ground floor generator room, which located adjacent to final exit.
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসুত্র	
কার্থানার	
<u>কাৰ্যক্ৰম</u>	
<u>অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা	08-0%-2029
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰানি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Generator room is found adjacent to final evacuation route, which is not separated by fire rated construction and opening protective at ground floor. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Generator room has been found adjacent to final evacuation route without fire rated construction and opening protective at ground floor. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Generator room found open at ground floor near to final evacuation route.

পরিদর্শন	Location – 1st floor O1 no of boiler (water capacity 28 kg) is located at 1st floor
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	adjacent with finishing section without fire separation.
ক্যাপ	
<u> আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at 1st floor boiler room which is located at the adjacent to finishing section.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	%€-0₽-3033
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Design and drawing of fire protective construction and separation with evacuation layout approved from DIFE is not available in the factory. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Design and drawing of fire protective construction and separation with evacuation layout has not been submitted to DIFE for approval yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Design drawing not submitted in dife.

	Location – 1st floor O1 no of boiler (water capacity 28 kg) is located at 1st floor
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	adjacent with finishing section without fire separation.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at 1st floor boiler room, which is located at the adjacent to finishing section.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
<u> অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	08-0%-203@
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হয়নি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Boiler room is found adjacent to iron/finishing section as well as office area which is not separated by fire rated construction and opening protective on 1st floor. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Boiler room has not been separate with fire rated construction and opening protective from adjacent iron/finishing section and office area at 1st floor. 21.10.2020: Same as before. On 20.01.2021: Boiler room hasnt been fire separated from finishing section.

পরিদর্শন	Location – 1st floor Aisle mark & exit signage is not provided at 1st floor operational
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	area as well as exit doors.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

১১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

১.১. কাশ্ৰজ্ম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. – Illuminated exit sign should be posted above the exit door, – It should be clearly visible at all time, – Provide directional signs wherever necessary. – All exit doors should be clearly marked for easy identification. – Signage should be uniform
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখাঁনার কার্বক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নর
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	
সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা	07-07-7960
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	26–08–2019 (CVV–1): Faded aisles marking and arrow guiding are found on 1st floor. Exit signs are provided in both of the exits without any illumination. Illuminated directional exit signs are not available. 15–03–2020 (CVV–2): Aisles marking with arrow guiding has been found in 1st floor. But, a few aisles marking have been found faded during the visit. Exit signs have been found in both the exits but both of them are non–functional. Illuminated directional exit signs have not been provided yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Ailse marking & arrow marking has been faded away in some ailse.Exit sign isnt visible all time,some exit is ok.

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ	Location– 1st floor Emergency lighting is not provided for evacuation pathway.
ক্যাপ আইন্টেম	
ক্যা টা গরি	

১২.১. কার্যক্রম

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back—up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসুত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	%€-0₽-5055
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Emergency lighting is not adequate to maintain the illumination level as per standard through evacuation pathway on 1st floor. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Inadequate number of emergency lights have been installed along the evacuation pathway at 1st floor. The illumination level in floors and exits are below required level as per standard. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Emergency light was found modarately in ailse and evacuation pathway.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Location – 1st floor Evacuation stairways are not provided emergency lighting.
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
ক্যাভাগার	

<u> ৩.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ</u>	•
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	
<u>অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সম্বসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	%€-0B-₹0₹₹
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Emergency light is not available in evacuation stairways. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Emergency light has not been provided yet in both of the evacuation stairways. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: No action taker regarding this cap.

১৪. পর্ববেষ	চ া
পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্কণ	No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

ורורוטונץ			
১৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	১৪.১. কার্যক্রম		
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)		
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র			
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম			
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ		
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	_		
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	26-0P-≤055		
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্বানি		
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Design drawing of centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system approved from DIFE is not available during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Design drawing of centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system has not been submitted to DIFE for approval yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: design drawing not submitted yet.		

১৫. পর্যবেক্ষণ পরিদর্শন পর্যবেক্ষণ No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)
সপারিশের	
<u>ত</u> ্থ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	08-0%-2039
<u> </u>	
অগ্রগতির	শুরু হ্রানি
অবস্থা	
	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system are
	not installed throughout the factory yet. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Centralized
মন্তব্য	automatic fire detection and alarm system has not been installed yet throughout
	the factory. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Not taking any action
	regarding this issue.

۰	अ. ११८५० विकास	
	পরিদর্শন Location- 1st floor Only 01 manual activation points are installed at 1st floor.	
1	१य(वश्कव	
	ক্যাপ	
	<u> পাইটেম</u>	
	ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	·
কারখানার কার্বজ্ঞম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	%€-0B-5055
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্বানি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system are not installed throughout the factory yet. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system has not been installed yet throughout the factory. The existing manual activation point is not as per standard. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: manual call point is missing in the factory.

sq. পর্যবেষ্কণ পরিদর্শন Location– 1st floor The factory has no provision to periodically checking manual fire পর্যবেষ্কণ alarm and call point system. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Factory management should be checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system periodically and maintained the record properly.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রব্যোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্বানি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system are not installed throughout the factory yet. So that, periodically checking manual fire alarm and call point system is not available. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): The record regarding periodical checking of manual fire alarm and call point system has not been maintained yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: There is no record system in the factory for fire alarm call point.

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ	No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

১৮.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with কাৰ্যক্ৰম alternate backup power supply. সুপারিশের ভথ্যসূত্র কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত \$&-0₽-3033 সময়সীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> শুরু হয়নি অবস্থা 26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Design drawing of standpipe and hose system with dedicated fire pump and water reservoir approved from DIFE is not available in the factory during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Design drawing of standpipe and মন্তব্য hose system with dedicated fire pump and water reservoir has not been submitted to DIFE for approval yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Design drawing not submitted in dife.

<u>১৯. পর্যবেক্ষ</u> ণ	
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ণ্য No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.	
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

গুটাগাৰ	
৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	08-0%-202/9
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্র্যনি
ম্ভব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Dedicated fire pump with sufficient capacity and backup power is not available. Only a centrifugal pump is found to fill the overhead tank which is connected with hose pipe. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power has not been installed yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Dedicated fire pump is missing in the factory.

২০. পর্যবেষ্কণ

পরিদর্শন Location– 1st floor The water throw of jet is around 3 ft. distance. Hose pipe water পর্যবেষ্কণ pressure is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম

২০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

ক্যাটাগরি

০.১. কার্যক্রম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্যথানার কার্যক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	08-05-2020
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্বনি
মন্ত ব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Maximum through of hose is found around 15 feet which is not as per standard. Pressure gauge is not available to check the required minimum pressure. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Maximum water throw of jet from hos has been tested and found not as per standard. As fire pump has not been installed yet so, required minimum pressure not obtained. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Maximum throw of jet is lower than standard.

২১. পর্যবেষ্কণ

পরিদর্শন Location– 1st floor Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance is not checked পর্যবেষ্কণ periodically.

ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

২১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and properly tagged.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসত্র	
কার্খানার কার্যক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুড়ান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2290
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): No checking documents and records of standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance are found during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance have not been checked periodically. Moreover, record regarding periodical checking of standpipe and first aid hose is also not available. 21.10.2020: Same as before

পরিদর্শন Factory has only 2500 liter overhead water tank commonly used for fire & domestic পর্যবেষ্ণন purpose. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

<u>২.১. কার্যত্র</u>	ञ्स
কাৰ্বক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বজ্ঞম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	26-0₽-5055
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি
মৃন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Design drawing of standpipe and hose system with dedicated fire pump and water reservoir approved from DIFE is not available in the factory during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Design drawing of standpipe and hose system with dedicated fire pump and water reservoir has not yet submitted to DIFE for approval. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Design drawing is not submitted to dife.

পৰিদৰ্শন Factory has only 2500 liter overhead water tank commonly used for fire & domestic পৰ্শবেষ্কণ purpose. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগৰি

২৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation সুপারিশের <u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u> কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ মাস চডান্ড সময়সীমা সংশোধিত 08-02-2020 **সমশ্বসী**মা অগ্রগতির শ্ৰেরু হয়নি অবস্থা 26-08-2019 (CVV-1): 2,500 liter plastic over head water tank is found, which is used for domestic purpose and fire-fighting as well. Dedicated water storage tank

used for domestic purpose and fire–fighting as well. Dedicated water storage tank is not found for fire fighting operation. 15–03–2020 (CVV–2): 2,500 liter over head plastic water tank has been found, which is used for both domestic and fire–fighting purpose. Dedicated water storage tank is not found for fire fighting operation. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: dedicated water storage is missing in the factory.

২৪. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

মন্তব্য

পরিদর্শন Location– 1st floor The factory has implemented manual alarm system which has no পর্শবেষ্কণ back–up power. ক্যাপ আইটেম

২৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

ক্যাটাগরি

২৪.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	চ্ব
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Power backup supply should be provided for fire alarm system.
<u>সুপারিশের</u>	Tower backup supply should be provided for the diarm system.
তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	7&-0P-5055
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্রানি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system are not installed throughout the factory yet so that no backup power supply is available. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system has not been installed throughout the factory yet. And also no backup power supply is available for the existing. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: No power backup for manual alarm system.

<u> </u>	
পরিদর্শন পর্বাবৃষ্ণনা Location–Generator Room Visual alarm sys	tem was not available at generator room.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

<u> ৫.১. কার্যত্র</u>) 4
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.
সুপারিশের জুখামুক	
ভ্খ্যসূত্র কার্খানার কার্শক্রম	
<u>শ্বাধিকার</u> অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সম্বসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	\$€-0B-2022
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Centralized fire detection and alarm system with visual alarm is not installed yet at generator room. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Centralized fire detection and alarm system is not installed yet. And Visual alarm has not beer installed at generator room. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Fire detection system isnt installed.

২৬. পর্যবেছ	দ্ৰণ
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ক্রণ	The factory fire license has expired on 30 June, 2015.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Obtain fire license / permit from issuing authority with full covered area.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	76-0P-5055
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Fire license is not found during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Fire license has been updated (Validity till 30 June, 2020) but area hanot been included yet in fire license. 21.10.2020: Fire Licencence has been updated.On 20.01.2021: Fire license is updated.

পরিদর্শন Ground floor occupied by S.K Accessories Ltd. 2nd to 4th floor occupied by Outfit পর্যবেষ্ণন Apparels Ltd. Single fire safety management not exist.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

২৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all
	tenants in the factory building.
	teriants in the factory banding.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভি</u> খ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড	
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সমশ্রসীমা	?.
অগ্রগতির	
<u>অবস্থা</u>	শুৰু হৰ্মান
	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Single fire safety management system with approvals from
	all tenants in the factory building is not implemented yet. $15-03-2020$ (CVV-2):
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	Single fire safety management system with approvals from all tenants in the
	factory building has not been implemented yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On
	20.01.2021: No action taken regarding this.
	Estation Laboration tentility and the state of the state

২৮. পর্ববেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন Location— 1st floor 01 no of boiler (water capacity 28 kg) is being used by the factory পর্ববেষ্কণ management which has no valid license.
ক্যাপ

আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

২৮.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	76-04-3033
সমশ্বসীমা	24-04-4044
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	শুরু হর্যনি
অবস্থা	(기계 전체
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Boiler license is not found during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Boiler license has not been found during the visit. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Boiler license is not found during the visit.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	Factory has no boiler operator license to operate the boiler.
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	[

২৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority. সুপারিশের ভ৾খ্যসূত্র কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চুডান্ত **गमग्रीमा** সংশোধিত %-0₽-2022 সমশ্রসীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> শুরু হয়নি অবস্থা 26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Boiler operator license is not found during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Boiler operator license has not been found during the visit. মন্তব্য 21.10.2020: Same as before.Boiler license is not found during the visit.On 20.01.2021: Boiler operator license is not found during the visit.

পরিদর্শন পর্যবেষ্ক্রণ
ক্যাপ আইটেম
ক্যাটাপরি

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্বনি
মন্তব্য	26-08-2019 (CVV-1): Factory does not conducted fire drill and no such document is available during the visit. 15-03-2020 (CVV-2): Factory has not been conducted any fire drill yet. 21.10.2020: Same as before.On 20.01.2021: Fire drill not conducted in the factory.